The EQC has approved LC 9022 for public comment. LC 9022 would eliminate the Alternative Livestock Advisory Council.

Please send any comments regarding LC 9022 electronically to jmohr2@mt.gov (please put LC 9022 in the subject line) or send hard copies to:

Jason Mohr Environmental Quality Council P.O. Box 201704 Helena, MT 59620-1704

Comments are due by August 22, 2012 at 5 p.m.

## Unofficial Draft Copy

As of: May 24, 2012 (11:38am)

LC9022

\*\*\*\* Bill No. \*\*\*\*

Introduced By \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

By Request of the Environmental Quality Council

A Bill for an Act entitled: "An Act eliminating the alternative livestock advisory council and its duties; repealing section 87-4-432, MCA; and providing an immediate effective date."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Montana:

NEW SECTION. Section 1. {standard} Repealer. The following section of the Montana Code Annotated is repealed:

87-4-432. Alternative livestock advisory council -- appointment of members -- duties.

{Internal References to 87-4-432: None.}

NEW SECTION. Section 2. {standard} Effective date. [This act] is effective on passage and approval.

- END -

{Name: Jason Mohr
Title: Research analyst Title :

Legislative Environmental Policy Office Agency:

444-1640 Phone :

jmohr2@mt.gov } E-Mail:

> 1 LC 9022